Features
• Typical 1.4-µA Ultra-low Quiescent Current
• Input Voltage Range: 2.4 V to 6 V
• Output Voltage Options:
– Fixed: 1 V, 1.2 V, 1.5 V, 1.8 V, 2.5 V, 2.8 V, 3 V, 3.3
V, 3.6 V
• ±1% Output Voltage Accuracy under Room
Temperature

Typical Application........................................................................................................................................13
Layout................................................................................................................................................................. 15
Layout Guideline...........................................................................................................................................15
Tape and Reel Information................................................................................................................................16
Package Outline Dimensions........................................................................................................................... 17
SOT23-3....................................................................................................................................................... 17
SOT23-5....................................................................................................................................................... 18
DFN1X1-4.....................................................................................................................................................19
Order Information.............................................................................................................................................. 20
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER.........................................................................................................22
TPL710 Series
200-mA Output,1-µA Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO
www.3peak.com 2 / 22 DA20241105A7
Product Family Table
Order Number Output Voltage (V) Package
TPL710F10-3TR Fixed 1.0 V SOT23-3
TPL710F12-3TR Fixed 1.2 V SOT23-3
TPL710F15-3TR Fixed 1.5 V SOT23-3
TPL710F18-3TR Fixed 1.8 V SOT23-3
TPL710F25-3TR Fixed 2.5 V SOT23-3
TPL710F28-3TR Fixed 2.8 V SOT23-3
TPL710F30-3TR Fixed 3.0 V SOT23-3
TPL710F33-3TR Fixed 3.3 V SOT23-3
TPL710F36-3TR Fixed 3.6 V SOT23-3
TPL710F10-5TR Fixed 1.0 V SOT23-5
TPL710F12-5TR Fixed 1.2 V SOT23-5
TPL710F15-5TR Fixed 1.5 V SOT23-5
TPL710F18-5TR Fixed 1.8 V SOT23-5
TPL710F25-5TR Fixed 2.5 V SOT23-5
TPL710F28-5TR Fixed 2.8 V SOT23-5
TPL710F30-5TR Fixed 3.0 V SOT23-5
TPL710F33-5TR Fixed 3.3 V SOT23-5
TPL710F36-5TR Fixed 3.6 V SOT23-5
TPL710F10-FR Fixed 1.0 V DFN1x1-4
TPL710F12-FR Fixed 1.2 V DFN1x1-4
TPL710F15-FR Fixed 1.5 V DFN1x1-4
TPL710F18-FR Fixed 1.8 V DFN1x1-4
TPL710F25-FR Fixed 2.5 V DFN1x1-4
TPL710F28-FR Fixed 2.8 V DFN1x1-4
TPL710F30-FR Fixed 3.0 V DFN1x1-4
TPL710F33-FR Fixed 3.3 V DFN1x1-4
TPL710F36-FR Fixed 3.6 V DFN1x1-4
Revision History
Date Revision Notes
2018-09-08 Rev.Pre.0 Preliminary Version
2019-01-10 Rev.A.0 Initial Release

200-mA Output,1-µA Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO
www.3peak.com 19 / 22 DA20241105A7
Order Information
Order Number
Junction Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPL710F10-3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L3C MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F12-3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L3D MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F15-3TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L3E MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F18-3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L3F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F25-3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L3G MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F28-3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L3H MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F30-3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L3I MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F33-3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L3J MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F36-3TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L3K MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F10-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L3C MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F12-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L3D MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F15-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L3E MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F18-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L3F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F25-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L3G MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F28-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L3H MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F30-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L3I MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F33-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L3J MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F36-5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L3K MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL710F10-FR −40 to 125°C DFN1x1-4 L3C MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL710F12-FR −40 to 125°C DFN1x1-4 L3D MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL710 Series
200-mA Output,1-µA Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO
www.3peak.com 20 / 22 DA20241105A7
Order Number
Junction Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPL710F15-FR (1) −40 to 125°C DFN1x1-4 L3E MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL710F18-FR −40 to 125°C DFN1x1-4 L3F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL710F25-FR −40 to 125°C DFN1x1-4 L3G MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL710F28-FR −40 to 125°C DFN1x1-4 L3H MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL710F30-FR −40 to 125°C DFN1x1-4 L3I MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL710F33-FR −40 to 125°C DFN1x1-4 L3J MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
TPL710F36-FR (1) −40 to 125°C DFN1x1-4 L3K MSL3 Tape and Reel, 12,000 Green
(1) For future product, contact the 3PEAK factory for more information and samples.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPL710 Series
200-mA Output,1-µA Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO